Illinois law.

Section 1800.555  Withdrawal of Applications and Surrender of Licenses

a)	An application for licensure under the Act may be withdrawn without leave of the Board if written notification of withdrawal is received prior to Board action on licensure under Section 1800.560 and unless the intended withdrawal is objected to by the Administrator.

b)	A license granted by the Board under the Act may be surrendered without leave of the Board if written notification of surrender is received, unless the intended surrender is objected to by the Administrator.

c)	If the Administrator objects to withdrawal of an application for licensure or the surrender of a license issued under the Act, leave of the Board is required.

d)	If an application for licensure is withdrawn or a license is surrendered, the applicant may not reapply for a license within one year from the date withdrawal is granted or the date of surrender, without leave of the Board.  
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